

## 47 VICTORIA.

## CHAP. 46.

An Act to amalgamate the Board of Trade of the City of Toronto and the Toronto Corn Exchange Association.

[Assented to 19th April, 1884.]

THEREAS the Board of Trade of the City of Toronto, Preamble. incorporated by an Act of the Legislature of the late Province of Canada, passed in the eighth year of Her Majesty's reign, chaptered twenty-four, and intituled "An 8 V., c. 24. Act to incorporate the Board of Trade of the City of Toronto," and the Toronto Corn Exchange Association, incorporated by an Act of the Parliament of Canada, passed in the thirty-fifth year of Her Majesty's reign, chaptered forty-five and intitaled "An Act to incorporate the Toronto Corn Exchange 35 V., c. 45. Association," have represented that the objects and purposes of the said two corporations in promoting trade and commerce may be more advantageously exercised in the public interest by the amalgamation of the said two corporations, and have therefore prayed for an Act for such purpose, and it is expedient to grant the prayer of the said petition : Therefore Her Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate and House of Commons of Canada, enacts as follows :---

From and after the first day of June next, or from and New corporaafter the election subsequent to that date of officers as herehafter provided for, the said The Board of Trade of the City of Toronto (hereinafter called The Board of Trade), and the said The Toronto Corn Exchange Association shall become and be amalgamated and form one body corporate under the name of The Board of Trade of the City of Toronto, which Corporate body corporate is hereinafter designated as the Amalgamated name. Corporation, of which amalgamated corporation all members of the said two corporations at the date of such amalgamation shall be members.

VOL 11-11

2